# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey G. Linhardt	08/05/2009
Ivan M. Nunez	08/03/2009
Joseph A. McGee	08/03/2009
Jennifer Hunt	08/03/2009
Michele Alton	08/03/2009
Drazen Pavlovic	08/14/2009
Devon A. Shipp	08/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Bausch & Lomb Place	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12456419	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)338-8706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585 338-6142

Email: judith\_davis@bausch.com

Correspondent Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated

Address Line 1: One Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P04985

PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0027 12456419

CH \$40.00

500940648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn D. Smith (Reg No. 42,156)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:  Total Attachments: 15 source=P04985Assignment#page1.tif source=P04985Assignment#page2.tif source=P04985Assignment#page3.tif source=P04985Assignment#page4.tif source=P04985Assignment#page5.tif source=P04985Assignment#page6.tif source=P04985Assignment#page7.tif source=P04985Assignment#page8.tif source=P04985Assignment#page9.tif source=P04985Assignment#page9.tif	Glenn D. Smith (Reg No. 42,156)
source=P04985Assignment#page11.tif source=P04985Assignment#page12.tif source=P04985Assignment#page13.tif source=P04985Assignment#page14.tif source=P04985Assignment#page15.tif	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS.

Jeffrey G. Linhardt 35 Park Circle Drive Fairport, NY 14450

Ivan M. Nunez 5 Foxbourne Rd. Penfield, NY 14526

Joseph A. McGee 6485 Dugway Road Canandaigua, NY 14424

Jennifer Hunt 47 Vernon Avenue Batavia, NY 14020

Michele Alton 170 Yarmouth Road Rochester, NY 14610

**Drazen Pavlovic**Siget 18c
10020 Zagreb, Croatia

**Devon A. Shipp** 5 Wellings Drive Potsdam, NY 13676

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has/have made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number **P04985**) and has/have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

## **BIOMEDICAL DEVICES**

the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2009 and has been assigned U.S. Appln. No. 12/456,419.

#### WHEREAS.

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention

and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date:	
	Jeffrey G. Linhardt
Date:	
	Ivan M. Nunez
Date:	
	Joseph A. McGee
Date:	
	Jennifer Hunt
Date:	
	Michele Alton

Date: 14.8.2009	Drazen Pauline)
	Drazen Pavlovic
Date:	
	Devon A. Shipp
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
person whose name is subscribed to	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County frey G. Linhardt personally known to me to be the same the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in se signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and ses therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereu, 20	into set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the fore acknowledged that he/she signed and act for the uses and purposes therein	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereu, 20	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF ONTARIO ) ss.
I,, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <b>Joseph A. McGee</b> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day o, 20
Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF MONROE ) ss.
I,
Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF MONROE ) ss.
I,
Notary Public

STAT COUN	TE OF NEW YORK NTY OF MONROE	) ) <sup>SS.</sup>			
whose acknow	aid, do hereby certify that <b>Draz</b> name is subscribed to the foregwledged that he/she signed and the uses and purposes therein s	en Pavlo going inst delivered		nown to me to	be the same person
In Wit	itness Whereof, I have hereun, 20	to set m	y hand and No	otarial Seal th	nis day of
		No	otary Public		
STATE COUN	E OF NEW YORK ) TTY OF MONROE )	SS.			
acknow	nid, do hereby certify that <b>Devor</b> name is subscribed to the foregoved that he/she signed and other uses and purposes therein se	n A. Ship oing instr delivered	liment anneared	own to me to be	e the same person
In Witn	ness Whereof, I have hereunt	o set my	/ hand and No	tarial Seal thi	is day of
		No	tary Public		
	Ja, JAVNI BILJEŽNIK Damir Anda je				- II
	DRAŽEN PAVLOVIĆ, rođen 20.12 utvrdio uvidom u osobnu iskaznicu b nazočnosti vlastoručno potpisao pisn	// L400.5/U	1 1702011 OU MITH /5	arah u majaj	tnost
	Javnobilježnička pristojba za ovjeru po tar. bi primjerku koji ostaje za arhiv. Javnobilježnička trošak 5,00 kn + PDV 23% (1,15 kn).	r. 11. st.4. Z I nagrada zara	JP u Iznosu od 10,00 k čunata u Iznosu od 30,0	n naplaćena je i poniš 0 kn + PDV 23% (6,9	štena na 70 kn), a
	Broj: OV-13918/09 U Zagrebu, 14.08.2009		Javni bilježr Damir Andra	ešić	avnog bilježnika prisjednik Dražen Markuš
		Of the state	×11		

# **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS,

Jeffrey G. Linhardt 35 Park Circle Drive Fairport, NY 14450

Ivan M. Nunez 5 Foxbourne Rd. Penfield, NY 14526

Joseph A. McGee 6485 Dugway Road Canandaigua, NY 14424

Jennifer Hunt 47 Vernon Avenue Batavia, NY 14020

Michele Alton 170 Yarmouth Road Rochester, NY 14610

**Drazen Pavlovic** 9 Old Post Road Fairport, NY 14450

**Devon A. Shipp** 5 Wellings Drive Potsdam, NY 13676

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has/have made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number **P04985**) and has/have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

# **BIOMEDICAL DEVICES**

the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2009 and has been assigned U.S. Appln. No. 12/456,419.

### WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention

and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date:		
	Jeffrey G. Linhardt	
Date:		
	Ivan M. Nunez	
Date:		
	Joseph A. McGee	
Date:		
	Jennifer Hunt	
Date:		
	Michele Alton	

Date:	
	Drazen Pavlovic
Date: 8/11/09	- Aun Ehr
	Devon A. Shipp
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
person whose name is subscribed to	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County <b>ffrey G. Linhardt</b> personally known to me to be the same of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and oses therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have here	eunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the for	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County an M. Nunez personally known to me to be the same person regoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and addelivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary in set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have here, 20	eunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ONTARIO	) ) ss.	
aforesaid, do hereby certify that person whose name is subscribed person and acknowledged that he voluntary act for the uses and pu	Joseph A. M. d to the forege/she signed arposes there	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County  **IcGee* personally known to me to be the same going instrument, appeared before me this day in and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and in set forth.  my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
, 20		day of
		Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.	
whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged that he/she signed act for the uses and purposes the	foregoing in and delivered rein set forth	a Notary Public in and for the State and County  nt personally known to me to be the same person strument, appeared before me this day in person and ed the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary  my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Ī	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.	
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I whose name is subscribed to the facknowledged that he/she signed act for the uses and purposes there	Michele Alto foregoing ins and delivere ein set forth.	a Notary Public in and for the State and County on personally known to me to be the same person strument, appeared before me this day in person and d the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	$\overline{N}$	lotary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County <b>Drazen Pavlovic</b> personally known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary rein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereof, 20	ereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
aforesaid, do hereby certify that is whose name is subscribed to the	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County <b>Devon A. Shipp</b> personally known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary rein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have he disjust, 2009.	ereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this _// day of
	Notary Public  PIETRINA THOMPSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01TH4863022 Qualified in St Lowrence County My Commission Expires 7:21-10

## ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS,

Jeffrey G. Linhardt 35 Park Circle Drive Fairport, NY 14450

Ivan M. Nunez 5 Foxbourne Rd. Penfield, NY 14526

Joseph A. McGee 6485 Dugway Road Canandaigua, NY 14424

Jennifer Hunt 47 Vernon Avenue Batavia, NY 14020

Michele Alton 170 Yarmouth Road Rochester, NY 14610

**Drazen Pavlovic** 9 Old Post Road Fairport, NY 14450

**Devon A. Shipp** 5 Wellings Drive Potsdam, NY 13676

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has/have made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number **P04985**) and has/have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

### **BIOMEDICAL DEVICES**

the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2009 and has been assigned U.S. Appln. No. 12/456,419.

# WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention

and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: 8/5/09	Jeff D ZMb
Date: 8 / 3 / 09	Jeffrey G. Linhardt
<u>.</u>	Ivan M. Nunez
Date: \$\begin{align*} 3/3/39	Joseph A. McGee
	Joseph A. McGee
Date: <u>6-3-09</u>	Jennifer Hunt)
	Jennifer Hunt
Date: 43 09	high a Dos
	Michele Alton

Date:	
	Drazen Pavlovic
Date:	
	Devon A. Shipp
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
person whose name is subscribed to	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of frey G. Linhardt personally known to me to be the same of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and oses therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have here , 2009.	eunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	Notary Public  LAURIE A MORGANTI  Notary Public - State of New York  NO. 01MO6035329  Qualified in Monroe County  My Commission Expires 1287-09
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Iv whose name is subscribed to the fo	an M. Nunez personally known to me to be the same person pregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have here	eunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 3 day of  Haure a Mogart  Notary Public
	LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires

	) ss.	
person whose name is subscribed to person and acknowledged that he/sh voluntary act for the uses and purpor	the foregoing the signed and ses therein se	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereu	unto set my	hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Nota	Adure a Mogeth ary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.	LAURIE A MORGANTI  Notary Public - State of New York  NO. 01MO6035329  Qualified in Monroe County
aforesaid, do hereby certify that <b>Jen</b> whose name is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he/she signed an act for the uses and purposes therein	unifer Hunt pregoing instructed the delivered the set forth.	My Commission Expires 12-27-09  Notary Public in and for the State and County bersonally known to me to be the same person ament, appeared before me this day in person and the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hered, 2009.	unto set my	hand and Notarial Seal this day of
0	Not	Laure a Mogaute
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) SS.	LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329
COUNTY OF MONROE		Qualified in Monroe County  My Commission Expires 12 37-04
I, Laure A Morgan Haforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael whose name is subscribed to the form	.'  chele Alton pregoing instructed the delivered the second control of the second contr	My Commission Expires 12 37-09  Notary Public in and for the State and County personally known to me to be the same person liment, appeared before me this day in person and the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
I, Laure A Morgan Hardonesaid, do hereby certify that Mie whose name is subscribed to the for acknowledged that he/she signed an act for the uses and purposes therein	chele Alton pregoing instruited delivered that set forth.	My Commission Expires 12 37-04  Notary Public in and for the State and County personally known to me to be the same person iment, appeared before me this day in person and

4

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the fo	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County razen Pavlovic personally known to me to be the same person oregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary sin set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have her, 20	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	) ) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the fe	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County evon A. Shipp personally known to me to be the same person oregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary bin set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have her, 20	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public